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COLFAX WOODS No. 1 
SUBDIVISIONS PLATTED

AGREEMENT - RESTRICTIONS

, i97i_>This instrument made this Zj}4L day of 
by and between the undersigned Owners and THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY, a corporation 
organized and existing concurrently under the laws of the States of Michigan and 
New York, of 2000 Second Avenue, Detroit, Michigan 48226, hereinafter referred to 
as "EDISON" and MICHIGAN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY, a Michigan corporation of 1365 
Cass Avenue, Detroit, Michigan 48226, hereinafter referred to as "BELL."

yO WITNESSETH:

■ni A parcel of land has been subdivided in the City of Farmington Hills# 
, State of Michigan, described as;Oakland County

Lots 1 through 7, inclusive of COLFAX WOODS SUBDIVISION No. 1, a sub­
division of part of the North-East 1/4 of Section 33, Township 1 North, 
Range 9 East, City of Farmington Hills, Oakland County, Michigan as 
recorded in Liber 150, Pages 27 and 28 of Plats, Oakland County Records.

cd
And, WHEREAS EDISON and BELL will install their electric and communi­

cation facilities underground, except necessary above ground equipment.
rt
o
o
-d

id
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants 

for the installation of said underground utility services made by the parties 
hereto, it is hereby agreed:

cj
id
' H
ri

2

O(1) The installation, ownership and maintenance of electric services 
and the charges to be made therefor shall be subject to and in accordance with the 
Orders and Rules and Regulations adopted from time to time by the Michigan Public 
Service Commission.

$

i-i
O

(2) In addition to the easements set forth in the plat, owners 
agree to grant by separate instrument, additional easements deemed necessary for 
electric and communication utilities.

x(3) Owners will place survey stakes indicating property lot lines
0before trenching.

(4) Whereas, sewer lines will parallel electric and communication 
lines, sewer taps must be extended into each lot for a distance of one (l1) foot 
beyond the easement limits. Underground sewer and water lines may cross but shall 
not be installed parallel within the six (6’) foot easements used for electric 
and communication facilities.

(5) Owners must certify to EDISON and BELL that the easements are 
graded to within four (4") inches of final grade before the underground facilities 
arc installed.

(6) No excavations (except for public utility purposes) and no 
structures or permanent apparatus of any kind (except line fences and driveways) 
shall be allowed within the public utility easements used by EDISON and BELL. 
EDISON and BELL shall have no liability to Owners for removal of trees or plant 
life lying within said easements which, in the sole opinion of EDISON and BELL, 
interfere with their facilities or when removal is necessary to repair and main­
tain their underground service facilities.
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(7) Owners to provide for clearing the easements of trees, large
stumps and obstructions.

(8) No shrubs or foliage shall be permitted on Owners property 
within five (5') feet of the front doors of transformers or switching cabinets.

(9) Owners further agree that if subsequent to the installation 
of the utility facilities of EDISON or BELL, it is necessary to repair, move, 
modify, rearrange or relocate any of their facilities to conform to a new plot 
plan or change of grade or for any cause or changes attributable to public 
authority having jurisdiction or to Owners action or request. Owners will pay 
the cost and expense of repairing, moving, rearrangement or relocating said 
facilities to EDISON or BELL upon receipt of a statement therefor. Further, if 
the lines or facilities of EDISON and BELL are damaged by acts of negligence on 
the part of the Owners or by contractors engaged by Owners, repairs shall be made 
by the utilities named herein at the cost and expense of the toners and shall be 
paid to EDISON or BELL upon receiving a statement therefor, toners are defined as 
those persons owning the land at time damage occurred.

(10) toners hereby grant EDISON and BELL the right to install their 
secondary service and communication lines from termination of utility facilities 
at the front or rear property lines to meter or conmunication building entrance point 
as the case may be. toners to pay the cost of conduit for electric and/or 
communication facilities to accomodate patios or similar site conditions.

(11) toners will pay to utility concerned the extra trenching 
costs involved if trenching is required while ground is frozen.

• :

(12) toners of each lot will pay EDISON for service lateral con­
ductors an amount equal to the straight line measurement in feet from the termination 
of utility facilities at the front or rear property line to toners meter entrance 
multiplied by $1.25. Where special routing is required, the charge of $1.25 per 
foot will apply to the route of the line as installed. These charges are subject 
to change and modification by Orders issued, from time to time, by the Michigan 
Public Service Commission.

rj

•

(13) EDISON will own and maintain the secondary service laterals 
from the property line to toners meter location except such costs or expenses 
incurred as set forth in Paragraph (9) above shall be borne by toners.

NThis Agreement-Restrictions shall run with the land and shall inure 
to the benefit of and be binding upon the respective heirs, administrators, 
executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns of the parties hereto.

Nj\
ib

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have set their hands and seals 
on the day and year first above written.

In the Presence of: THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY

Rnl Estate and
ANN

S-Rights of Way Dept,

29/ • V ByCrtu-nJ x/y
MAHER

/ .
7 IRENE C. KATA .SECRETARYBARBARA ANN

MICHIGAN BELL, TCLEPHOJIE COMPANY
•X' /'

By__> /■ V.

CHARLES V. CUPHAN// KrtROWHURST
Staff Supervisor, Right of Way 
(authorized signature)

-2-
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. STATE OF MICHIGAN )
) SS.
)COUNTY OF WAYNE

26th .19 78 . before me the 

subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said County, appeared Robert R. Tewksbury

On this Juneday of

andIrene C. Kata « to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn

Director, Real Estateamj Assistant Secretary 
and Rights of Way ~

of THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing concurrently

did say they are the

under the laws of Michigan and New York, and that the seal affixed to said instru­

ment is the corporate seal of said corporation, and that said instrument was signed

in behalf of said corporation, by authority of its Board of Directors, and

Robert R. Tewksbury and Irene C. Kata acknowledged said

instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
z1

J "_ _ _ _
BARBARA ANN MAksk^

Notary Public, Wayne County, Michigan
8-23-78My Commission Expires:

.-a
o
o
■vd

STATE OF MICHIGAN )
) SS.

COUNTY

d

rd
M
-~1

<-3

O
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* 19/Z..'S’Tuday of \!fA £

a Notary Public in and for said County, appeared
~>

to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he is —

Su.?!-/U/ tSsA- Hi/OU

On this , before me the subscriber. ■<

:n5
O

NOKRT K. CSOWHimST

\

authorized by and for MICHIGAN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

a Michigan corporation, and that said Instrument was signed in behalf of said

■NOR K. CROWHURSTcorporation, by authority of its Board of Directors, and 

acknowledged said Instrument to be the free act^and deed of said corporation.
X

x z' s'?;y

CHARLES V. CLAPHAN ^
Notary Public, County, Michigan

Expires: C, / ^ ^My Commission
7
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n'* im‘WITNESSES:

tyeitf.
Angus#5 PetrellaEdward^R^gai^^

< /!A,i j U^i^.u iv-JaIvVQ x/ ^nge^a Petrella 

24887 Ivywood
Farmington Hills, Michigan 48018

^AxaaA r> )
Mary Dul i

STATE OF MICHIGAN )
) SS:

COUNTY OF OAKLAND )

sJftfe^Eay of ____
the above named August© Petrella and Angela Petrella, his w?fe, to me 
known to be the persons who executed the foregoing instrument and acknow­
ledged that they executed the same as their free act

Personally came before me thi 1978,

eed.

Edwa^^S^^dgaff 

Notary Public,

j

My Commission Expires: County, Michigan
O * & n

r:
C'c~

WITNESSES: v

u

$h.
c.

sPJ 0/1 S?
Rocco ArcieroEdware R. Re^ -■}

■">

-•j

f n ('; U l,\.'Ax V:hAy
Mary Dulecki

0

/2l
• N,Eleanor Arciero !

19745 Purlingbrook 
Livonia, Michigan 48150 iUx

STATE OF MICHIGAN ) X) SS:
0COUNTY OF "OAKLAND ) .

Personally came before me this<2£^^ day of J^e _ _ _
the above named Rocco Arciero and Eleanor Arciero, his wife, to me 
known to be the persons who executed the foregoing instrument and acknow­
ledged that they executed the same as their free act and^e^dy'

1978,

Rea’i^arr
My Commission Expires: 2. //i / , County, Michigan

ctQ-fc-Ltn/Q
Notary Public

WITNESSE

Geo rgC/ Vu 1 a j ^
{/

iloha E LtiTTMAtO

Palina Vulaj*/
20741 Seminole 
Southfield, Michigan 48075

QAdMEti 2- ACjC/A/atS

STATE OF MICHIGAN )
) SS:

COUNTY OF OMtLMvto > M.A*Personally came before me this JLS' day of_ _ _ _ _ _
the above named George Vulaj and Palina Vulaj, his wifer to me 
known to be the persons who executed the foregoing/J-nstrument/ 
ledged that they executed the same as th@i

1978,

d acknow-
d deeie-

JOHN t LUTTHAN

My Commission Expires: ry Public, County,Michigan

4
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^Nosh Vulaj/ IS, \

•*
•'‘WITNESSES:« * LIBER

t- ■ Sai/tW Zj

('U,
x:
Victoria Vulaj 
20807 Renselaer
Farmington Hills, Michigan 48024

. Arr

STATE OF MICHIGAN )

COUNTY OF )

Personally came before me this 7 day of 
the above named Nosh Vulaj and Victoria Vulaj, his wife, 
be the persons who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged 
that they executed the same as their free act and deed.

) SS:

1978,<SL^

rme known to

ROBEBT LEE SMITH 
Notary Public, Oakland County, Midi. 
% Commission Expires Nov. 26, ig/g

Notary Public, <3/9#Zd-AJJ) County, MichiganMy Commission Expires:
i

•j
1WITNESSES:

/ r5

________0L(jU<k
William J. Vailie, Jr. '

•?.
<-

. yfrcK ■3

0) A

Xjn.rtl (Aedi
Sally Ny Vallie 
15730 Harrison 
Allen Park, Michigan 48101

UJaolJ <
4

/AVa SjwI
Ci*
V

s:STATE OF MICHIGAN )
) SS:

COUNTY OF dAXLAtob)

this T^day of 1978,Personally came before me _
the above named William J. Vallie, Jr., and Sally N. Vallie, his wife, 
to me known to be the persons who execute 
acknowledged that they executed the sam^'"

GERALD R. TACK
Hotary Public, Wayne County, Mtafu 

i. Acting in OAtjlArSh 
[My Commission Expires 

My Commission Expires:

.he foregoing instrument and 
their free act and deed.

\ jtcflf ^ Notary Public, County,Michigan
(C>

WITNESSES:

o
Wt pj^t_ _ _ _

Peter E.Palmer. ReaganEdwa

(?? fpl jr
n \ c\>* \a iw

Mary Duleckl
cU

Anna R. Palmer
20482 Delaware 
Detroit, Michigan 48240

STATE OF MICHIGAN )
) SS:

COUNTY OF OAKLAND )
Personally came before me this^C? ^^day of 

the above named Peter E. Palmer and Anna R. Palmer, his wi£<rj 
to be the persons who executed the foregoing instrument 
that they executed the same as their free act

_ _ _ _ 1978,
to-me known 

acknowledged
d

m* xtmh ,MichiganNotary PubMy Commission Expires:

5
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WITNESSES:
N/?

v \ /<&
Q-&<

QaAm^iJA. hcSL/JibLi De'd'a Vulaj

/yi^£as/
Martha Vulaj 
21574 Poinciana 
Southfield, Michigan 48075

fohN £. ai-rtnuKti

STATE OF MICHIGAN )
) SS:

county ofAkLaaiD )

M**aj, his wife, to me known to be
Personally came before me this %Jj 

the above named Deda Vulaj and Martha Vuli 
the persons who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that 
they executed the same as their free act and deed. .

day of 1978

JOHN E. LUTTMAN

c
zs.

My Commission Expires: Public, County,Michigan
f'

j

!■-1

WITNESSES:

9/
XEdWard RV -Reagan Edward M. Murray 

5749 Hubbell 
Dearborn Heights, Michigan 48177

• ■;

ur N ‘

N| \ n v.n k . i >j' \,j \
Mary Duljcki 

STATE OF MICHIGAN ) S
) SS:

COUNTY OF OAKLAND )

this^^
1978,Personally came before me _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

the above named Edward M. Murray, a single man, to me known 
person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he 
executed the same as his free act and deed.

day of
e the

EdwardRXKeagan^ *“
Notary Public, Oakland County, MichiganMy Commission Expires:

! i5 SPrepared by:
Omer V. Racine 
The Detroit Edison Company 
30400 Telegraph Road 
Birmingham, Michigan 48010

r-.

ro•>;— i ,
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Defroif Oakland D vision 
30400 Telegraph Read 
Birmingham, Michitjar: -JSO'O 
(313) 645 4000EG;80n #
Phone 645-4378

August 9, 1978

Mr. Augusto Petrella 
24887 Ivywood
Farmington Hills, Michigan 48018

Gentlemen:

COLFAX-WOODS SUBDIVISION No. 1Re:

We are enclosing herewith a fully executed copy of the agreement 

May 20, 1978dated for the underground electric and

communication service for the above named project.

Sincerely,

y. S - - #'*

Omer V. Racirte, Representative 
Real Estate, Rights of Way & Claims

• >

• 3

'J

OVR/ls
Enclosures 2 :
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Defroil1
Edison

Oakland Division 
30400 Teleg'ach Road 
Birmingham, M chigar. 48010 
(3H) 645-4000

Phone 645-4378

May 10, 1978

Mr. Augusto Petrella 
24887 Ivywood
Farmington Hills, Michigan 48018

Gentlemen:

Ite: COLFAX WOODS SUBDIVISION NO.l

Enclosed is the original and two copies of the Agreement-Easement 
restrictions for the above described project. Please have the original 
and one copy executed and returned to us. We will have the agreement 
executed by Bell and Edison and return a fully executed copy to you.
The third copy should be retained by you until you receive the fully 
executed copy from us.

In order to ccnply with the recording statutes of the State of Michigan, 
please have two separate witnesses. The notary can be one of the witnesses. 
Also, print or type the names of all parties signing the documents, including i

witnesses, and notary.
a

Your attention is called to Paragraph No. _ of this agreement, whereby ^
you would be responsible for any damages which might occur to the Company1 s o 
underground lines after installation. It is, therefore, extremely important^ 
that not only you, but any contractors working for you, exercise due care ^ 
to avoid any damage.

Prcrtpt return of these instruments, fully completed, will assist in prompt 
scheduling of our work to be ccarpleted in your project. Please return all ' • 
documents addressed to: The Detroit Edison Company, 30400 Telegraph Road, li 
Birmingham, Michigan, 48010, Att: Oner V. Racine, Roan 272.

i

I H
C'-

• j
I

• <

c

LSincerely,

Vi

Oner V. Racine, Representative 
Real Estate, Rights of Way & Claims

OVR/ls
Enclosures

1
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May 3, 197P

Mr. \03b T’n1nj 
20007 Ponsolaer
Farmington Mins, MicMgan 4P074

Tear Mr. Vulaj:

We are writing to you relative to your request for nnrVr- 
groun<l electrical service for Colfax WoocIb SxibrUvision 
located in Farmington Mills, nokland County, Micbiann,

In order to prepare the agreement, for your signature, we 
must determine your marital status.

Tlease forward the above mentioned information in H'o envelope 
enclosed at your earliest convenience as this project, rannot 
proceed until subject information is received in this office.

If there are any questions, please feel free to call at 
645-437P. ?!

.}

r}Sincerely,
< 1

■c

Omer V.Hacihe,representative ' 
Peal Fstate, Fights of Way s claims

I i

OVR/ls

XX>c



Detroit'
Edison

Oakland Division 
30400 Telegraph Road 
Birmingham, Michigan 48010 
(313) 645-4000

May 3, 1978

Mr. Nosh Vulaj 
20807 Renselaer
Farmington Hills, Michigan 48024

Dear Mr. Vulaj:

We are writing to you relative to your request for under­
ground electrical service for Colfax Woods Subdivision 
located in Farmington Hills, Oakland County, Michigan.

In order to prepare the agreement for your signature, we 
must determine your marital status.

Please forward the above mentioned information in the envelope 
enclosed at your earliest convenience as this project cannot 
proceed until subject information is received in this office.

If there are any questions, please feel free to call me at 
645-4378.

so
t?2
O
Owowu
wSincerely, n
o

( / /
{ / -----<, -_______ . J

Omer V. Paci^e, Pepresentative 
Peal Estate, Fights of Way & Claims

►-3
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AGREEMENT NUMBER C37AJ982

AGREEMENT FOR UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 
FOR RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISIONS, MOBILE HOME PARKS, CONDOMINIUMS 

AND APARTMENT HOUSE COMPLEXES

______ __________ > 19 76, between The
Detroit Edison Company, hereinafter called the •’Company" and Augusto Petrella,

of 2A887 Ivyvood Drive, Farmington Hills, Michigan__________________________
hereinafter called the "Developer".

AGREEMENT, made this 25 day of August

120/240WHEREAS, the Developer desires the Company to furnish a 
volt secondary service to

1 thru 7
_____ lots/buildiogs numbered
in the development known as

7

Colfax Woods Subdivision No. 1 ttt "* , Range ,
County, Michigan. If

not already so recorded, the plat of said Development shall be recorded by the Developer 
in the Office of the Register of Deeds of 
Michigan. The approximate location of said_undergr6uhd elootric distnbuUon system is 
shown on the Company's Department Order Drawing # 
dated

(hereinafter called the "Development") located in Township 
Section 33 , City of Farmington Hills, Oakland

CountyOakland

A-64170
May 6, 1976______________

and made a part hereot as Attachment A.
, a copy of which drawing is attached her-

SJ
t?doo

WHEREAS, the Company, pursuant to the applicable Orders of the Michigan 
Public Service Commission, is permitted to require payment from the Developer prior to 
constructing the underground electric distribution system.

’.Tj

M
C*
SI
i—<
o

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises as hereinafter sot 
forth, the Company and the Developer agree as follows:

The Company, subject to the provisions of this Agreement, shall furr.i -h. 
install, own and maintain an underground electric distribution system consisting of pri­
mary and secondary underground cables, transformers and associated equipment, and any 
other underground or overhead line extension facilities which are required in connection 
therewith, but not including service connections, to make available alternating currcr.’, ri0 
hertz, single phase electric service to lots/buildings in the Development. Said under­
ground distribution system shall be designed and installed so that the Company may serve 
streetlighting luminaires therefrom. The character and location of all streetlighting 
equipment, if installed by the Company, and all equipment constituting the underground 
electric distribution system shall conform to specifications prepared by the Company. 
Streetlighting service is not covered by this Agreement and, if provided by the Company, 
shall be the subject of separate agreement between the Company and the governmental 
body requesting such service. Said underground electric distribution system shall be used 
for furnishing the Company's service to the Developer and to such other persons along 
such underground electric distribution system, or beyond the same, as may become 
customers of the Company; provided, however, that such underground electric distribution 
system shall remain a separate, distinct unit for the purposes of this Agreement and any 
further extension therefrom shall not be a part of nor have any effect upon this 
Agreement. Service connections between such underground electric distribution system 
and houses/buildings or other structures to be served therefrom are not covered by this 
Agreement and shall be the subject of separate agreements between the Company and 
parties requesting such service connections.

-3
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Ugon the execution of this Agreement, the Developer will pay to the 
. This amount is the "Total Payment Required*' as

2.
1,097.00Company $ _ _______ _

determined in the "Computation of Underground Electric Distribution Line Extension 
Advance and Contribution for Residential Developments," Attachment D, which is 
attached hereto and made part hereof. It is the Developer's share of the cost, after 
deducting the allowance for the investment which the Company is authorized to make 
under its line extension policy. Said "Total Payment" includes a nonrefundable 
contribution as reflected in "Computation of Underground Electric Distribution Line 
Extension Advance and Contribution for Residential Developments", computed in 
accordance with Rule B-3.3 and Rule B-3.4 of the Company's Standard Rules and 
Regulations as now filed with the Michigan Public Service Commission. No portion of said 
nonrefundable contribution shall be refunded (except as provided in Paragraphs 9 and 12 
hereof) nor any interest paid thereon by the Company. A nonrefundable contribution in 
addition to that provided herein may be required where, in the Company's judgment, 
practical difficulties (not considered in determining said nonrefundable contribution) exist, 
such as but not limited to water conditions, rock near the surface, or where there are 
requirements for deviation from the Company's filed construction standards.

In regard to any amount identified as "Refundable Line Extension 
Advance" in said "Computation of Underground Electric Distribution Line Extension 
Advance and Contribution for Residential Developments", the Company will refund to the 
Developer in accordance with the "Schedule of Refunds", Attachment C, which is attached 
hereto and made a part hereof. No refund shall be made in excess of said refundable 
amount and said amount shall bear no interest. Any portion of said amount remaining 
unrefunded at the expiration of the fifth 12-month period commencing on the first day of 
the month following the first full billing period after which the service was energized, 
shall be retained permanently by the Company.

3.

.1

O

Without limiting the generality of the last sentence of Paragraph 2 here­
of, if said underground electric distribution system or any portion thereof is to be installed 
during the period beginning December 15, and ending March 31, both inclusive, the 
Developer shall pay the Company, prior to installation of said system or portion thereof, 
an additional contribution (winter charge) of $ 
portion of the said system installed during the period beginning December 15 and ending 
March 31, both inclusive, unless the Developer has signed this Agreement and paid the 
Total Payment Required, Attachment D, prior to November 1.

The Developer will provide to the Company, easements six feet (6') in 
width for the installation of the underground electric distribution system, which will be 
subsequently platted or provided by a separate easement instrument. Said easements shall 
include, but not by way of limitation, right of way for streetlighting in the Development 
by means of underground facilities.

4.
■j

Tj
•H
O
.1}1.00 per trench foot for the • j
;■)

O5.

dThe further maintenance of the underground electric distribution system 
in the proposed easements does not include repair of damage to said system caused by the 
Developer, its contractors, agents, employees, successors and assignees. If such damage 
should occur to said system, Developer will reimburse the Company for all costs, arising 
out of any such damage.

6.

Developer agrees that community antenna systems or other cable 
systems will not be installed in the same trench with Company and telephonet cables 
without a separate written agreement.

7.

r-

— -fT ■y*—JJ rrrr



The Developer shall provide, at no expense to the Company, rough grad­
ing (within four inches of finished grade) so that the underground electric distribution sys­
tem and the streetlighting cables, if any, can be properly installed in relation to the 
finished grade level. After rough grading, the Developer shall install and maintain, at no 
expense to the Company, permanent survey stakes indicating all property lines in the 
Development. Developer shall also install and maintain final grade stakes along the route 
of the trench and at the location of all above grade equipment. Developer agrees that the 
average ground elevation within six feet of any cable, conduit, wire, conductor or other 
underground facility will thereafter be maintained at a level not to exceed four inches 
above or below the finished grade level established at the time of installation of said 
underground facilities. Developer further agrees that changes in the ground surface 
elevation in excess of the limits herein prescribed may be permitted upon written consent 
of the Company. No later than five days prior to the start of construction that has been 
scheduled for

8.

, the Developer will deliver to the Company 
an executed Certificate of Grade certifying the completion of grading in accordance 
with the foregoing and Developer's payment in the amount specified as "Total Payment 
Required" on said Attachment D.

September 16, 1978

If the Company, in its sole judgment, determines that all of the 
customers (or their equivalent) upon which the "Company’s Share of Cost" (Attachment D) 
is based, will not be prepared to receive electric service upon the expected date of 
completion of construction of the underground electric distribution system, the Company 
may, upon written notice of the Developer, postpone commencement of construction of 
said system and delay the date electric service will be available to the Developer. 
Construction of the underground electric distribution system will begin when the 
Company, in its sole judgment, determines that all of such customers will be prepared to 
receive electric service on or before the date of the anticipated completion of the 
construction of the said system. In the event of such postponement by the Company, the 
Developer may upon five (5) days written notice to the Company, terminate this 
Agreement. In the event of such termination, the Company will refund, without interest, 
all payments made by the Developer hereunder.

The Company shall not be responsible for any losses or damages incurred 
by the Developer arising out of the Company's inability to perform its obligations under 
this Agreement, where such inability arises from an event of Force Majeure. As used in 
this Agreement, the term Force Majeure shall include, but not be limited to, weather, 
labor disputes, unavailability of materials, equipment and supplies, strikes, sabotage, acts 
of the Developer, or any event not within the control of the Company, and which, by the 
exercise of reasonable diligence, the Company is unable to prevent.

9.

EO
M
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This Agreement, all payments and refunds hereunder, and the construc­

tion and operation of the underground electric distribution system, shall be subject to such 
of the Company’s Standard Rules and Regulations as may be applicable, including, but 
without limitation, Rule B-3.3, entitled "Extension of Service" and Rule B-3.4, entitled 
"Underground Distribution Systems". All changes in the Company's Standard Rules and 
Regulations occuring subsequent to the date of this Agreement, for purposes of this 
Agreement, shall be deemed to have occurred prior to the date hereof, shall be applicable 
to this Agreement and shall supersede the affected terms and provisions hereof.

1L

If at any time prior to the commencement of construction of the under­
ground electric distribution system, changes in the Company’s Standard Rules and Regula­
tions cause an increase or decrease in "Total Payment Required", Attachment D, 
Developer agrees to execute an Amendment to this Agreement reflecting such changes 
and pay all additional charges to the Company prior to the commencement of construction 
of the system. The Company agrees to refund any decreases to the Developer. Upon the 
failure of the Developer to execute such Amendment and pay to the Company the amount

12.



of such increase prior to the commencement of construction of the system, the Company 
may terminate this Agreement. In the event of such termination, the Company will 
refund, without interest, all payments made by the Developer hereunder.

Any assignment of this Agreement other than an assignment of the right 
to receive refund of the Advance pursuant to Paragraph 3 hereof, in whole or in part, by 
operation of law or otherwise, without the prior written consent of the Company, shall be 
void.

13.

All notices required hereunder shall be in writing. 
Company shall be sent by United States mail or delivered in person to:

14. Notices to the

THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 
ATTENTIONS DIVISION MANAGER
30400 Telegraph Road

Birmingham , Michigan,48010

Notices to the Developer shall be sent by United States mail or delivered in person to:

Augusto Petrella

24887 Ivywood Drive

Farmington Hills, Michigan -48018

Either party may at any time change the title or address to which notices to it are to be n 
mailed or delivered by giving written notice of such change to the other party.

■-j 
ixj

This Agreement supersedes all previous representations, negotiations, J 
understandings or agreements, either written or oral, between the parties hereto or their ^ 
representatives pertaining to the subject matter hereof, and constitutes the sole and '■) 
entire agreement between the parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands on £ 
the day and year first above written.

o
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THE DETROIT ED COMPANY
/ u

NiLeonard v.Lucas
&Its Director, Service Planning

DEVELOPER Augusto Petrella

By.
** Augusto petrella

Its ptAJ A/



®EMAG ENT NUMBER

ATTACHMENT C

SCHEDULE OF REFUNDS

(1) The Company will refund to the Developer the sum of $500.00 for each additional 
residential customer(s) and two times the actual annual revenue of other customers 
directly connected to the extension whether by secondary voltage lines or limited 
purpose primary voltage lines.* Refunds will not be made until the original 
customer or their equivalent are actually connected to the extension.

(2) Refunds under part 1 of this Attachment C shall be made without interest for a five- 
year period which begins the first day of the month subsequent to the first full 
billing period after the date the service is energized. The Company shall have no 
further obligation to refund any remaining portion of the advance. Any unrefunded 
advance will be considered a permanent contribution in aid of construction. The 
total amount refunded cannot exceed the amount of the advance under any 
conditions.

*A limited purpose primary line is a lateral extension of not more than 250* on the 
customers property connected to a financed line extension and is installed to serve 
an individual customer or group of customers from a single transformer installation.

33COMPUTATION OF NON-REFUNDABLE CONTRIBUTION a
o
-d
>3
■J

(a) Single Home Subdivisions -a

front lot feet x $1.75 per front lot foot = $ 1,097.00

(b) Mobile Home Parks, Condominiums and Apartment House 
Complexes

627
o
'•3

<
______________trench feet x $1.90 per trench foot =

_____________KVA of installed transformer capacity x $4.00 $

As defined in Paragraph 2 of the Agreement, additional 
nonrefundable contributions may be required where, in the 
Company's Judgment, practical difficulties exist. The con­
tributions for these practical difficulties amount to

Where the Developer requires winter construction (see 
Paragraph 4) an additional nonrefundable contribution is 
required in the amount of

$ -0- o

U,-0-

Ni(0
\

$ -o-
(d)

$ -0-

$ 1,097.00TOTAL

DC WM PM33 (Attachmefit C) 5-?? CS



ATTACHMENT D

C378J952AGREEMENT NUMBER

COMPUTATION OF UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION UNE EXTENSION 
ADVANCE AND CONTRIBUTION FOR RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS

2,756.00$Estimated Direct Construction Cost................
(Excludes engineering overhead costs and 
administrative cost. When applicable, in- 
eludes cost of system extensions required 
to supply developments.)

2,000.00$Minus - Company's Share of Cost................
($500.00 for each residential unit to be 
immediately served when the under­
ground electric distribution system is 
completed.)

(See B Attached)

•0-Refundable Line Extension Advance .... 
(See Schedule of Refunds - Attachment C)

$

Plus - Nonrefundable Contribution as required by 
Rule B-3.4 (See Attachment C)......................... 1,097.00$

o1,097.00 oTOTAL PAYMENT REQUIRED $ ro
■,-j
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Deholt
Edison 2000 Second Avenue 

Detroit. Michigan 48226 
(313) 237-8000

DATE: August 25, 1978

Mr* Augusto Petrclla

24887 Ivywood Drive

Farmington Hills, Michigan 48018

Colfax Woods SubdivisionRE:

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to establishing a field construction date for the above named 
project, it is necessary that the conditions of the grade in the area of 
construction be determined. Work cannot start until this is accomplished.

Please sign and return two copies Qf the Certificate below, 
retain the third copy for your file.

You may

Very truly yoinrs.

-t i

r •")
1

Service Planner i
-) ■

d
r a
cA. ■}

Date3/
!

DHidp
■>

2

C-E-R-T-I-F-I-C-A-T-E
-j

l/We, the undersigned, hereby certify to the Detroit Edison Company that 
all grading in utility easements and/or the routes of the underground 
facilities on the above subject development has been completed within four 
(4) inches of final grade.

I/We further agree that a stake will be placed at the location of each , ^ 
piece of above grade equipment, indicating the final grade to be achieved. ^ 
A copy of the Detroit Edison Company underground construction drawing No.
A-64170_ _ _ _  for this development is in my/our possession and will be
used for this purpose.

Ui

t s'Name ss'/t tcju?
V

Title
Name
Title
Date

DC FORM PL I tO D*?4 C»



Dsfrotf
' Edison

Date August 19, 1978

Record Center 
13C General Offices

To:

James Davenport
Real Estate and Rights of way Department 
Ann Arbor Division

V r or\;

Agrecment-Easexent-Restrictions for underground 
residential distribution for 
located in

Subject:
Read's Green View Estates Proposed Sub.

Green Oak Township
Livingston County

Attached for Records Center is the executed agreement dated_ _ _ _ _ _ _
for the above named project. Also enclosed 

are other pertinent papers relative to this project
Easements for this project were requested by r. Eichcn_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

July 2. 1978

Howell OfficeService Planning Department, 
Ann Arbor Division,

James DavenportThe agreement was negotiated by
of the Real Estate ana Rights of Way Department

Ann Arbor Division,
S0

Please make the attached papers a part of recorded Right of Way file. o
o
ra
t*(Ad ditiora1 Info rma tian) Ma
a
►H
a
3
o

3
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Attachment
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. APPLICATION FOR U.R.O. EASEMENT 0E"" 3-6-7/? “I’ OE8-15• 1C 0. Of ro»M a* 11 3-73

tJaMFS A, 'KoJ^C^T'Sc^jUTO:. Application No.
So^ca«isofl•ial tsr*re ams aiOKTS or <**•

Mftfc/ 6-r-fi.Of\K j(A A>i) Dote.DISTRICT

We have included the following necessary material and information'

MATERIAL: iA. Subdivision
1. Copy of complete final proposed plot, or
2. Recorded plat

a. Site plan
b. Title information (deed, title committment, contract, or title search)

or
B. Other than subdivision

1. Property description.
2. Site plan.
3. Title information (deed, title committment, contract with title committment, or title search).

INFORMATION:
Colfax woobs sv/2&tzts'o/u * / t? rJbi. Project name County

//I KM ffi/G TO AS ///*-1- -S 3 3City/Township/Vi llage Section No

58 Subdivision 

PI Apartment Complex

AUG-usro 'PrrnELCft P'lfccco Arqizrq

PI Mobile Home-Park 

Q Other

Type of Development

?‘/3/2. Phone No.Nome of Owner.a mc.«. '/ Zr o S V£ L/38 Y TV/UJOPO rtAR M/'. ■/G. 7-0 /-/'L I SAddress

A OG u * —q V? LJ77- ?VZ/Owner's Representative Phone No. A

A/W/ /s~ /9 7F O3. Date Service is Wanted 53

n
CJ0 YES 

0 YES 

12 YES
/// <T/-/at: /) aA TlC f C T<T7 r7 /-‘'Str as £

□ NO
□ NO
□ NO

4. Entire project will be developed at one time
53
\ H
2515. Coble poles on property >-3

O
'-J6. Joint easements required
>
■<

o. Nome of other utilities
aso

A/ug . C. (2q Xb. Other utility engineer names, addresses, phone numbers:

U|
V0 NO7. i—iPart ot subdivision is fed from overhead service YESi__ j

\Lot No. &

8. Additional information or comments:

o
will be si'hmi-*-.'i ioNOTE: Trenching letter __| attached

/7/)AmL. Siy'.ed,
»*<VICl AkAONIN* OCAAVYMCNr

g'/AV///si/).+/.A^d'-ss Phone
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ELENORA ARCILRqSB^MW SHOWS TO U TNI PERSOM WHO KXXqVTCO TB rORLCOIRO 
Hrsm-Htirr AM) ACKWNLtClUO THAT TRET EXLCVTSB TB SAB AS TUEU FStt ACT 

AMD DEED.

I| ) ss.+a‘pomne* rvai l•;•oo>M >covsmr•RodkWTTB
.. ...............J
MOM___ 4ISrSS lO' W RAZAO 

DRU/WLIW SEC 11_____ r A*>tAOT'SK
SEC S> JZ> COLFAX H-WYO

V/ y.\ \ MOTASV PUBLICKV COBISStM SIP IRES

TUafcja, ^.7-T__
5: ‘IARABUSI ROSCLAMO ••MEMS’ L AS > SS? /I LE4UL JCA’C-IV /f- 

CwMTy “
HWhTWTJwJSHT

c. \XJ / X V
S'IRTITM S CIST IP ICATE ^ LFhTVT

pROPRirroR i cmincATi 
IRPIVIDUAL____________ COL Iff V TREASURER'S CSBTIPIgATE

I. Wtu-IAH C. CARLSOM, S UR TIT OR, CSRTlPT:
TE*T 1 HAVS SUtnVED, DIVIDED ARD MAPPED TB LARD SHOWN OR THIS PLAT 
DISCRnSS AS PILLOWS: CCLPAX VOOOS SUROIVIDION RO. 1, PART OP THE 
N.i. I A OP SECTION 19, f. I R. S E.. CITT OP PARNIMiTOR NIUJ,
OAELAND CCVNPT. tICXIO*, RHINO A RJ‘PLAT OP LOP PA OP SUPIRVISCH'S 
PMT NO. IS OP PART or THE N.S. 1 «. SECTION 91. T. 1 R. 9 r 
PART INC TON T*P |K« CITT OP /aUINCTOn HILLS), OAKLAND COUtffV,
NICMICaN, AS RECCKSIfi IN LIRSR DT OP PLATS, PACE -a, OAKLAND roaivrr 
Riconas, NONE PART ICLLARLV DtSCNISID AS:
RIG INNING AT A POINT DISTANT, S, 0* 14' 00 E. 'ALSA.Ta PT. ALONG THE 
NORTH AMD SOUTH I « LINS OT SECTION Jj AID N. NP* »J ' |0 E. MO.00 
rt. ALONG THE LAST AND VEST 1/4 LINE OP SECTION 13 A 1C N. 0* 14' 00*
*. ij.oo rr.rioN the nontn t 4 corner or said section iiisaid point 
or BEGINNING IS ALSO THE ORIGINAL 3.V, CORNER OP SAID LOT C4). THENCE 
ALONG THE ORIGINAL VESTS RLV LINE OP Sa ID LOT <4. N. O’ 14' 00 V.
144.OS PT.. THENCE ALONG THE NORTRSRLV LIME OP SAID LOT *4. »• NO*
SS' 30 S. 417.40 PT.. THENCE ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE CP SAID LOT 44 
S. U* 14' SO I. A4A.S4 PT.. THE NOT ALONG THE ORIGINAL SOOTHE RLV LIRE 
rr said lot 1.4. s. •»’ w 10 «. git.so it. to the point or beginning,

CONTAINING J.J41VS ACRES OP LAND AND CONSISTING OP SEVEN LOTS,

THAT I HAVE HADE SUCH SURYE1, LIND DIVISION AND PIJET BT THE DIRECTION 
OP THE UNNtU OP SUCH LAND,

THE RECORDS IN NT OPPIOT SUM HO VHPAID TAXES CR SPECIAL ASSESS RENTS fC* 
PIVE VL\R5 PRECEDING J.% llTC
IN THIS PLAT. rl

HE. AS PROPNinORS, CERTIPV THAT VK CAUSED TB UNO SMBRACSD IH 
TKU K*T IHVaTINO THE LA RUG INcLUOKO

TO RE SURVtTLD. DIVIOND, NAPPED AND DEDICATED AS REPRESS NT LD OH 
THIS PLAT, AND THAT

CCLPAX HIGIRIA atiVrPOR THE USE OP THE PUBLIC AND THAT 
■« CASS AVENUE, A PRI­

VATE road.to u used av lot mhlrs or this subdivision a fa lot 
OTHERS or SUPERVISORS PLAT HO. IS' 'AS RECOUfO IN LIDER 47, 
page -i, Oakland county records) aib that the public utility ease­
ments ARE PRIVATE EASEMENTS.

fcv.

CCMJNTT DR<|N COHNtSSIONtR'S CBTIP1CATS

APPROVED OH .Tun. 4 . IQ77 AS CCHPLYINO lira SECTION ISS OT 
ACT sss, P.Ai’TftOr.YtPWlI imiOBLI RULES ARD RMULATIOB PUBLISHED 
ST MV OPPIOT IN THE COUNTT OP OROAKD.

-n? fLd
TV.41,** A» Rum,lVaT~

i&ft PIIVLLLa -
3«»i»i nmoco
PARHINGTON HILLS, HIOTIGAN 4*014

PRMWlCfl RhO APTIIOVCD

faetihsJfciSfth
A4SN7 IVYVOOO
PARHINGTON HILLS, MICHIGAN 4N0*

e~Tr/ TZ.k*/

/hmv-ajj (y* |

itZTHAT SLOT HAT IS A CORRECT REPRESENTATION OP ALL EXTERIOR BOUNDARIES 
OP THE LAND S'.tRYfYtO AMD THE SUBDIVISION OP IT.

4
THAT THE REHURIO •'.O.MXNIS AMO LOT HANKERS HAVE BEEN LOCATED IN THE 
GROUND OR Tll.T SLHkTY HAS BEEN DEPQ.ITED IN THE MUNICIPAL ITY, AS RE­
QUIRED BT SECTICN IUS CP THE ACT, THAT THE aCCLRACV OP SURVEY IS 
NTTHIN THE LIMITS PfOUlRED BY SECTION tUAi OP THE ACT, THAT THE BEAR­
INGS SHOWN LN TICE HAT ARE EXPRESSED AS NMlIRED BY SECTION W"(J)
OP r.<l ACT AND AS EXI-LAlNED IN THE LLGFND.

IPHINI HAUt _

TV*—AG K Ko—*.&.< 1)74^ PURL I MG SHOOK 
LIVONIA, HICNICAM «OlV>

V.vo
J'\ EAlt# }*i

HA50M L. MC»M 4 SON, INC.
Civil i.wri'OERs G LASD SURVEYCRS 
110 MAO ISOM AVENUE 
DETROIT, HICNICAM AB./O

---- StoHutA****’
IU74S PLHI. ISO OnOM 
LIVONIi, MICHIG'.N «B<U ;

BY
vTirnsr; era tot,- nr-.Tir.rTT:

HO. 14’GBI Re: lot nT REG .
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